RESOLUTION NO. 21897

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL), CONTRACT NO. SWM-6-97, HICKORY VALLEY ROAD CULVERT REPLACEMENT, WITH EAST TENNESSEE GRADING, INC., WHICH CHANGE ORDER INCREASES THE CONTRACT AMOUNT BY THREE THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY-TWO DOLLARS ($3,472.00) FOR A REVISED CONTRACT PRICE OF TWO HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR THOUSAND, FOUR HUNDRED SEVENTY-TWO DOLLARS ($224,472.00). 



BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA, TENNESSEE, That there be and is hereby authorized execution of Change Order No. 1 (Final), Contract No. SWM-6-97, Hickory Valley Road Culvert Replacement, with East Tennessee Grading, Inc., which change order increases the contract amount by $3,472.00 for a revised contract price of $224,472.00.

ADOPTED: 
September 15, 1998

:cjc

- Page 2 of 1 -

